
 
All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by email, 

text, or pass from the teacher. 

AVID/Study Skills 

Department Teacher Last Name Email Day Time 

AVID Jenkins  jenkinsb1@fultonschools.org Thursday  
7:45am-
8:20am 

AVID Story-Williams storya@fultonschools.org Tuesday  
3:30PM-
4:00 PM 

Study Skills 
McKeone mckeonez@fultonschools.org    Monday 

7:30am-
8:15am 

All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by email, 

text, or pass from the teacher. 

CTAE 

Department Teacher Last Name Email Day Time 

CTAE Andrews-Tobo Tobo@fultonschools.org   

Monday and 

Wednesday 
3:35pm-
4:15pm 

CTAE Chann channa@fultonschools.org Wednesday 
3:45pm-
4:45pm 

CTAE Cribb cribbj@fultonschools.org Tuesday 
3:30pm-
4:15pm 

CTAE Davis Davisr4@fultonschools.org  Monday-Friday 
7:30am – 
8:15 am 

CTAE Finley finleym@fultonschools.org Tuesday-Thursday 
7:30am – 
8:15 am 

CTAE Gosch gosch@fultonschools.org Wednesday 3:30pm-
4:15pm 

CTAE James jamesj4@fultonschools.org 
 Wednesday 

Thursday 
7:30am – 
8:15 am 

CTAE Lamberson Lambersonr@fultonschools.org  Monday-Friday  
7:45 – 8:20 

am  

CTAE McQueen Mcqueenw@fultonschools.org Monday-Friday 
7:45 –8:20 

am 

CTAE Minter-Cummings mintercummit@fultonschools.org Wednesday 
3:30pm-
4:15pm 

CTAE Mitchell Mitchellb5@fultonschools.org  Tuesday/Thursday  
3:30 - 

4:00pm 

CTAE Oliver OliverEL@fultonschools.org 

Monday 
and by appointment 

as needed 
3:30-4:00 

pm  

CTAE Phelps phelpst2@fultonschools.org   Monday - Friday  
7:45 – 8:20 

am  

 



  



All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

ENGLISH 

Department 

Teacher Last 

Name Email Day Time 

ELA Ankerich ankerichp@fultonschools.org Tuesday 3:45pm-4:30pm 

ELA Batcos batcoss@fultonschools.org Wednesday 3:30pm-4:15 pm 

ELA Bernard-Evans Bernardevans@fultonschools.org  Tuesday  3:30pm-4:15 pm 

ELA Fogarty fogarty@fultonschools.org Monday  3:30pm-4:15 pm 

ELA Fowler fowlerl@fultonschools.org Wednesday 
3:30pm-4:15pm and by 

appointment as needed 

ELA Guill guilll@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday-

Thursday  3:30pm-4:30pm 

ELA Kappel KappelM@fultonschools.org Tuesday 3:30pm-4:15 pm 

ELA  
Kenner kennerc@fultonschools.org 

  

ELA King kingts@fultonschools.org  Thursday  3:30pm-4:15 pm  

ELA Lupas lupasl@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday & 

Thursday  
7:30-8:15am and by 

appointment as needed 

ELA C. McCoy mccoyc4@fultonschools.org 
  

ELA T. McCoy mccoyt2@fultonschools.org  Tuesday  
3:30 pm - 4:15 pm by 

appointment  

ELA Ryffel-Kragh Amyr@fultonschools.org  

First A Day of 

the week  

7:30-8:15am or by 
appointment as 

needed  

ELA Sanchez  sanchezs@fultonschools.org Wednesday 
3:30pm-4:15pm by 

appointment 

ELA Shuster Shuster@fultonschools.org Tuesdays 
 3:30-4:15 and by 

appointment as needed 

ELA Stokes stokesa1@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday& 

Thursday 
3:30 pm-4:15 pm and by 
appointment as needed  

ELA Story-Williams storya@fultonschools.org  Tuesday  3:30 PM-4:30 PM 

ELA Toledano toledano@fultonschools.org 
Monday-

Wednesday  

Monday 3:30pm-4:30pm  
Tuesdays and 

Wednesday mornings 
7:30am-8:15aM 

ELA Trentacoste Trentacoste@fultonschools.org 

 Tuesday, 
Wednesday, 

and  Friday  

Tuesday and Friday 
mornings 7:45-8:15  

Wednesday afternoons 
3:30-4:00 

All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

HEALTH AND PE 

Department 

Teacher Last 

Name Email Day Time 

HPE Byrd  byrdp1@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday & 

Thursday  7:30am-8:15am 

HPE Cahill cahills@fultonschools.org Monday  7:30am-8:15am 

HPE Carson CarsonJ@fultonschools.org 
Monday-

Wednesday  8:00am to 8:20am 

HPE Chadwick chadwicks@fultonschools.org Wednesdays 
7:30am-8:15am 

HPE Hanson hansont1@fultonschools.org   

HPE Hicks hicksr@fultonschools.org   Wednesdays 3:30pm-4:30pm  

HPE Ladson ladsone@fultonschools.org   



All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

MATH 

Department 

Teacher Last 

Name Email Day Time 

Math Balint Balintm@fultonschools.org 

Wednesday 

& Thursday 
3:30pm–4:15pm and by 

appointment 

Math Bradley  BradleyS2@fultonschools.org Tuesday  7:45am-8:15am 

Math A. Davis Davisa13@fultonschools.org Monday  
7:30am-8:15am and by 

appointment 

Math Dober Doberm@fultonschools.org Monday  7:30am-8:15am 

Math Fisher Fishera1@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday & 

Thursday 
3:30pm-4:15pm 

and by appointment 

Math Franzman Franzmanc@fultonschools.org Monday 
3:30pm-4:15pm and by 

appointment 

Math Germano germano@fultonschools.org 
Tuesday & 
Thursday  

7:30am-8:15am and by 
appointment 

Math Harrold Harrold@fultonschools.org 
Tuesday & 

Wednesday 7:30 – 8:15 am  

Math Jenkins Jenkinsc4@fultonschools.org 
Tuesday 7:30-8:15am 

Math LaChance lachanced@fultonschools.org Tuesday 7:45 am – 8:15 am 

Math Marshall marshalla4@fultonschools.org Wednesday 
7:30-8:15am and by 

appointment  

Math Qiu Qiu@fultonschools.org 
Tuesday-
Thursday 7:30am-8:15am 

Math Schulte schulted@fultonschools.org Thursday 
7:30am – 8:15 am and 

by appointment 

Math Smalls  Smallsj@fultonschools.org  Thursday 
3:40 pm-6:00 pm in 
extended learning  

Math Snellgrove Snellgrovet@fultonschools.org   

Math Sohmer sohmer@fultonschools.org Daily 
Math Center during all 

lunches 

Math Zuidema zuidemam@fultonschools.org Tuesday 3:30pm-4:15pm 

All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

SCIENCE 

Department 

Teacher Last 

Name Email Day Time 

Science Acker ackerdd@fultonschools.org 

B Day 
Mornings 

(Wed or 

Thurs) 7:30am-8:15am 

Science Beals Beals@fultonschools.org Wednesday 3:30pm-4:15pm 

Science Freemon freemonn@fultonschools.org Friday  
3:30pm-4:15pm and by 

appointment  

Science Goodwin goodwinj2@fultonschools.org Thursday  3:30pm-4:15pm 

Science Harding hardingr1@fultonschools.org  

Monday & 

Wednesday 
3:40pm-4:30pm 
Media Center 

Science Harris harrisl4@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Friday 7:30am-8:15am 

Science Hashmi hashmiz@fultonschools.org 
Monday-

Friday 
3:30-4:15 pm, and by 

appointment 

Science Horton  hortonma@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday & 

Thursday 7:15am-8:15am  



Science James-Smith JamesL@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Friday 

A Days 

M-F on A-Days  
8:00 -8:15 A.M.  

 and Wednesdays  
3:30pm-4:45pm 

Science Davenport davenportl1@fultonschools.org 
Thursday & 

Friday 3:30pm-4:15 pm   

Science Lau plackea@fultonschools.org   Wednesday 3:30pm-4:30 pm 

Science Lawrimore Lawrimore@fultonschools.org Friday  3:30pm-4:15 pm 

Science Song songh@fultonschools.org Wednesday 7:30am-8:15am 

Science Thomas Thomass14@fultonschools.org Thursday 3:30pm-4:15 pm 

Science Wagner wagners1@fultonschools.org Thursday  3:30pm-4:15pm 

All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

SOCIAL STUDIES 

Department 

Teacher 

Last Name Email Day Time 

Social Studies Arrieta arrietaj@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Friday 3:30 pm-4:15 pm 

Social Studies Dunson DunsonJ1@fultonschools.org Wednesday 7:30 am -8:15 am 

Social Studies Gribble Gribble@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Thursday 
 Pass Required 7:30 am -8:15 am 

Social Studies Hayhome hayhomee1@fultonschools.org Monday  3:30 pm –4:15 pm 

Social Studies Hope Hopep@fultonschools.org   Monday 7:30 am – 8:15 am  

Social Studies Jefferson jeffersond1@fultonschools.org Wednesday 7:30 am -8:15 am 

Social Studies Johnson johnsonjk@fultonschools.org 

Wednesday 

AM & 
Thursday PM 

7:45 am –8:15 am 
3:30 pm -4:15 pm 

Social Studies Kadish KadishJ@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Friday 3:30 pm to 4:15 pm 

Social Studies 
King  kingts@fultonschools.org  Thursday  3:30pm-4:15 pm  

Social Studies Lawhead Lawheadj@fultonschools.org  Wednesday  3:30 pm - 4:15 pm 

Social Studies Llanes llanesy@fultonschools.org 

Monday-

Thursday 3:30 pm -4:30 pm 

Social Studies McDaniels Mcdanielsj@fultonschools.org   Monday  7:30 am -8:15 am 

Social Studies Patterson  pattersonm2@fultonschools.org  Wednesday 3:30 pm -4:15 pm  

Social Studies Ryan ryana2@fultonschools.org Tuesdays 3:30 pm-4:15 pm 

Social Studies Suarez suarezd@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday / 

Thursday  7:30 am -8:15 am 

All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by 

email, text, or pass from the teacher. 

VISUAL & PERFORMING ARTS 

Department 

Teacher 

Last Name Email Day Time 

VPA Dumont dumontj@fultonschools.org Tuesday 7:30am-8:15am 

VPA Karantonis karantonisw@fultonschools.org  Tuesday  3:30pm to 4:15pm 

VPA Lopez Lopezs2@fultonschools.org Thursday 7:30am-8:15am 

VPA Meyer meyerh1@fultonschools.org Tuesday  7:30am-8:15am 

VPA Petersen petersenn@fultonschools.org Tuesday 7:30am-8:15am 

VPA Smith SmithJ40@fultonschools.org Wednesday 3:30pm-4:15pm 

VPA 

van der 

Hoek Vanderhoek@fultonschools.org Wednesday 7:30am-8:15am 



  



All students must notify teachers 24 hours in advance for tutorials and receive confirmation by email, 

text, or pass from the teacher. 

WORLD LANGUAGES 

Department 

Teacher Last 

Name Email Day Time 

World 

Languages Benitez Benitez@fultonschools.org B Day Mornings 7:30am-8:15am 

World 
Languages Callaway CallawayA@fultonschools.org Tuesday & Thursday  7:45 am - 8:15 am 

World 

Languages Edeker edekerb@fultonschools.org Monday  
7:30am-8:15am or by 

appointment 

World 

Languages  

de los Heros 
Mostajo mostajoc@fultonschools.org Monday 7:40am-8:15am 

World 

Languages Fitchette fitchette@fultonschools.org 

A Day Mondays or 

A Day Wednesdays 
7:30am-8:15am with 

appointment 

World 

Languages Murillo murillot@fultonschools.org 

Tuesday & 

Wednesday  
7:45am-8:15 am and 

3:30-4:00 pm 

World 
Languages O'Hara oharak@fultonschools.org Monday  

7:30am-8:15am or by 
appointment 

World 
Languages Yamamoto] Yamamotos@fultonschools.org B-days only 7:45 am – 8:15 am 

World 
Languages Vargas VargasD@fultonschools.org Monday  

7:30am-8:15am and 
3:30-4:15 p.m. 

 


